It's Your Light!
H
W
Catalog #         H           W       OAL
APC 14 i/f      6-3/4       14      81-3/4
APC 18i/f         9           18         84
APS 14 i/f/e   6-3/4       14      33-3/4
APS 18 i/f/e      9           18         36

COMPLIANCES: U.L. listed.
Specifications contained within this brochure are subject to change without notice.
ANDORRA ORDERING GUIDE
APS   14    i     SSExample:
MOUNTING (1)
MODEL (2)
LIGHT
SOURCE (3)
COLOR (4)
(1) MOUNTING
(2) MODEL
ACM - Ceiling Mount
ALF - Linear Fluorescent
APC - Cord-hung Pendant
APS - Stem-hung Pendant
AWS - Wall Sconce
14 or 18
32, 44 or 56
14 or 18
14 or 18
6, 14 or 18
(3) LIGHT SOURCE
For dimmable electronic models - please consult the factory.
*Pendant models (APC, APS) supplied "bare lamp". Optional 6" white polycarbonate globe diffuser
available for Compact Fluorescent (elf) models. Add suffix "WPC" to catalog number when ordering.
(4) COLOR SELECTION
CI - Citrine Ice                EI - Emerald Ice            RI - Ruby Ice            SI - Sapphire Ice
CS - Citrine Snow          ES - Emerald Snow       RS - Ruby Snow      SS - Sapphire Snow
i - Accepts incandescent 120V (medium base)
    lamps.
f - Includes 13 Watt compact fluorescent double
     twin tube lamp (GX23-2 base). Supplied
     with 120-volt Normal Power Factor
     magnetic ballast.
e - ALF models include 14-, 21- or 28-Watt T5
     lamps (mini bi-pin base). Other models include
     18 or 26 Watt compact fluorescent triple twin
     tube lamp (G24qx 4-pin base). Supplied with
     universal voltage (120-277) High Power Factor
     electronic ballast.
     Not available on Cord-hung Pendant
     (APC) models.
    LAMPS*
By others - consult individual fixture data
charts for specific lamp types and wattages.
Includes lamp DTT13 (APC, APS models) or
TT13 (ACM, AWS models).  Please note: Two (2)
lamps supplied per ACM 14 and AWS 18;
three (3) lamps supplied per ACM 18.
Includes lamp TTT26 (APS 14), TTT32 (APS 18),
DTT18 (ACM 14 and AWS 14), DTT26 (ACM 18
and AWS 18) or F14T5, F21T5 or F28T5 on ALF
models. Please note: Two (2) lamps supplied per
ACM 14, ACM 18 and ALF models.
Mix and match any Andorra color, with Snow or Ice diffuser
and create the mood that best suits your environment.